SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 11.1b

Meeting Date : August 5, 2021

Subject : Approve Personnel Transactions

Information Item Only

Approval on Consent Agenda

Conference (for discussion only)

Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: )
Conference/Action

Action

Public Hearing

T

Division : Human Resources Services

Recomme ndation : Approve Personnel Transactions

Background/Rationale : N/A

Financial Considerations : N/A

LCAP Goal(s) : Safe, Clean and Healthy Schools

Documents Attached:
1. Certificated Personnel Transactions Dated August 5, 2021
2. Classified Personnel Transactions Dated August 5, 2021

" Estimated Time of Presentation : N/A



Attachment 1: CERTIFICATED 8/5/2021

NameLast NameFirst

JobPerm JobClass

PrimeSite

EMPLOY/ REEPLOY

AGUILERA FRANCISCO
BARNETT MAUREEN
BILLERBECK SETH
BILLINGS MARY
BREWER JENNIFER

O=Zero Yr Probationary; A=Permanent; B=First Yr Probationary; C=Second Yr Probationary; E=Temp Contract; I=Long Term Temp; J=Short Term Temp; Q=Limited Term Assignment-Evaluated; R=Limited Term Assignment-Not Evaluated

OO0 0

Teacher, High School
Teacher, Middle School
Teacher, High School
Teacher, High School

HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL
SUTTER MIDDLE SCHOOL

HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL
HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL

BegDate

7/1/2021
7/1/2021
8/30/2021
7/1/2021

EndDate

Comment

6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022

REEMPL 24MO RR 7/1/21
EXT PERM LTA 7/1/21
EMPLOY PROB 8/30/21
REEMPL 24MO RR 7/1/21
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NameLast

DAVIDS
FELICIANO
FERLAZZO
HA

HETZLER
KUNISAKI
LEE
LICHTENHAN
MANNING
MAZE
MIURA-GLEN
NELSON

WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

NameFirst JobPerm JobClass PrimeSite

HADI A Teacher, High School LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL
KIM Q Teacher, High School HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL
WENDY A Teacher, High School C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL
JODI A Teacher, Resource, Elementary  JOHN H. STILL - K-8

ALICE A Teacher, Elementary CAMELLIA BASIC ELEMENTARY
LAWRENCE Q Teacher, High School LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL
AUTUMN A Teacher, Resource, Special Ed. PACIFIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
JASON A Teacher, High School JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL
JESSICA A Counselor, Middle School SUTTER MIDDLE SCHOOL
STEPHANIE A Teacher, Elementary PACIFIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TABITHA A Teacher, Elementary PACIFIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CHRISTOPHER C Teacher, High School C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL
ROCHELLE A Teacher, Elementary

CATHERINE A Teacher, Elementary HOLLYWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY
INGRID A Teacher, Elementary JOHN D SLOAT BASIC ELEMENTARY

BegDate

7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2020
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021

EndDate Comment
6/30/2022 STCHG 7/1/21
6/30/2022 STCHG 7/1/21
6/30/2022 STCHG 7/1/21
REA 7/1/21 REA 7/1/21
6/30/2022 REA 7/1/21
6/30/2022 STCHG 7/1/21
6/30/2022 REA 7/1/21
6/30/2022 REA 7/1/21
6/30/2022 STCHG 7/1/21
6/30/2022 REA 7/1/21
6/30/2022 REA 7/1/21
6/30/2022 STCHG 7/1/21
6/30/2022 REA 7/1/21
6/30/2022 REA 7/1/21
6/30/2022

O=Zero Yr Probationary; A=Permanent; B=First Yr Probationary; C=Second Yr Probationary; E=Temp Contract; I=Long Term Temp; J=Short Term Temp; Q=Limited Term Assignment-Evaluated; R=Limited Term Assignment-Not Evaluated
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NameLast

WATSON
WHALEN
WHITFORD
ZAMUDIO

TRANSFER
AVELAR
BRAUN
CALDWELL
CARIAGA
CLIFTON
COLLINS
CORDIMA
COSTANZO
CROCKER
DUNCAN
DWYER
FERRAZ

FONG

HUYNH
JOHNSON
KADRIE
MASHININI-NIGL
MEARNS
MONTGOMERY
MOUA-YANG
MUCHOWSKI
NELSON
NOSSARDI
NOUCHI
REILLY

RULE
SIMMONS
SIMMONS
SMITH
STEWART
STINSON
THAO
THIBODEAU
TRAM

TURNER
URIBES

VIVAS RODRIGUEZ
WEST-NAWROCKI
XIONG

NamekFirst JobPerm JobClass PrimeSite

DUSTIN 0 Teacher, High School NEW TECH

ANDREA A Teacher, K-8 JOHN H. STILL - K-8

JORDAN A Teacher, Spec Ed WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
LEONARDO A Teacher, Elementary EDWARD KEMBLE ELEMENTARY
ANGELA A Counselor, High School WEST CAMPUS

APRIL A Teacher, High School HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL
CHASE C Teacher, High School C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL
GLADYS A Teacher, Spec Ed JOHN H. STILL - K-8

RHIANNA A Counselor, Middle School SUTTER MIDDLE SCHOOL

CLIFFORD A Teacher, High School JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL
NATLY A Teacher, K-8 GENEVIEVE DIDION ELEMENTARY
NICOLE A Teacher, High School C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL
THOMAS A Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj SEQUOIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ANGELA A Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj TAHOE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BRYAN A Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj WILLIAM LAND ELEMENTARY
LUIZ-FELIPE A Teacher, K-8 ALICE BIRNEY WALDORF - K-8
PAMELA A Teacher, K-8 GENEVIEVE DIDION ELEMENTARY
LINDA A Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.  MATSUYAMA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ELISABETH A Teacher, High School JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL
AMBER A Counselor, High School HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL
SIPHIWE A Teacher, Elementary A. M. WINN - K-8

KRISTIN A Teacher, Spec Ed PETER BURNETT ELEMENTARY
HEIDI A Teacher, Spec Ed ETHEL |. BAKER ELEMENTARY

MAI A Counselor, Middle School WILL C. WOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
JENNIFER A Teacher, Resource, Special Ed. HOLLYWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY
CORTNIE A Teacher, Elementary PONY EXPRESS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KENNETH A Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj JAMES W MARSHALL ELEMENTARY
NADINE A Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj THEODORE JUDAH ELEMENTARY
PATRICK A Teacher, High School HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL
MICHAEL A Teacher, Elementary BRET HARTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
VALERIE 0 Teacher, Resource, Special Ed. ELDER CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
VALERIE 0 Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.  JOHN H. STILL - K-8

JENEVA A Teacher, Elementary GOLDEN EMPIRE ELEMENTARY
CINDEE A Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj BOWLING GREEN ELEMENTARY
LISA A Teacher, Elementary HOLLYWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY
DIONE A Teacher, Middle School MULTILINGUAL EDUCATION DEPT.
TODD A Teacher, Elementary NEW JOSEPH BONNHEIM

JENNY A Teacher, Spec Ed NICHOLAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
VALERIE 0 Teacher, Spec Ed CALIFORNIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
GRACIELA A Teacher, Elementary PACIFIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SANTIAGO C Teacher, Resource, Special Ed. LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL
CARLENA A Teacher, High School CAPITAL CITY SCHOOL

ZOUA A Teacher, Elementary PACIFIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

O=Zero Yr Probationary; A=Permanent; B=First Yr Probationary; C=Second Yr Probationary; E=Temp Contract; I=Long Term Temp; J=Short Term Temp; Q=Limited Term Assignment-Evaluated; R=Limited Term Assignment-Not Evaluated

BegDate

1/11/2021
7/1/2020
2/1/2021
7/1/2020

7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021

EndDate Comment
6/30/2021 SEP/TERM 6/30/21
6/18/2021 SEP/RESIGN 6/18/21
6/30/2021 SEP/RESIGN 6/30/21
6/25/2021 SEP/RESIGN 6/25/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21



Attachment 2: CLASSIFIED 8/5/2021

NameLast

EMPLOY/ REEMPLOY
CHIPMAN
CRUZ-ROLISON
FREAS

HARTIGAN
HERNANDEZ JR

TARLETON
VANG
FARIAS
LOPEZ
MARETTI
ZHANG
NIEVES

LEAVES
ANDERSON
AYALA

BELL

CHUONG
CHUONG
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
EDWARDS
GONSALVES
GONSALVES
HAZELBAKER
HAZELBAKER
HAZELBAKER

LI

NEDERVELD
NEDERVELD
SALINAS

SALINAS

TORIZ DE MEDINA
TORIZ DE MEDINA
TORIZ DE MEDINA
TORIZ DE MEDINA
TORRES

TORRES

RE-ASSIGN/STATUS CHANGE
ALVAREZ BEVENS

NameFirst JobPerm JobClass

RAYMOND A Morning Duty

DEAVENNIE LEA B Bus Driver

BEATRIZ B Morning Duty

LEATHA B Fiscal Services Tech |

JOSE B Custodian

NATASHA B Youth Services Pgm Associate
LENG B Youth Services Pgm Associate
JESUS Q School Plant Ops Mngr |
MAXINE Q School Plant Ops Mngr |
BRYAN Q Custodian

JINGZHI Q Custodian

ANA R Clerk Ill

SHERRA B Fd Sv Asst Il

CYNTHIA A School Office Manager |
NAKEYA B Family Partnership Facilitator
ANNIE A Inst Aid, Spec Ed

ANNIE A Inst Aid, Spec Ed

YVETTE A Fd Sv Asst |

YVETTE A Fd Sv Asst |

LORI A Noon Duty

TAMARA B Adult Edctn Testing Proctor
TAMARA B Adult Edctn Testing Proctor
KYRSTIE A NUTRI SERV PROGRAM SPECIALIST
KYRSTIE A NUTRI SERV PROGRAM SPECIALIST
KYRSTIE A NUTRI SERV PROGRAM SPECIALIST
HUA B Fd Sv Asst |

KELSEY A Asst Dir Nutrition Services
KELSEY A Asst Dir Nutrition Services
NATHANIEL A Custodian

NATHANIEL A Custodian

MARIA B Career Information Technician
MARIA B Office Tchnen 11

MARIA B Career Information Technician
MARIA B Office Tchnen 11

MARIA A Custodian

MARIA A Custodian

TINA A Pgm Records Tech-P&C

PrimeSite

PETER BURNETT ELEMENTARY
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
PARKWAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ACCOUNTING SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL

YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

CAL. MONTESSORI PROJECT CAPITO
LANGUAGE ACADEMY

CAL. MONTESSORI PROJECT CAPITO
CAPITOL COLLEGIATE ACADEMY
FOSTER YOUTH SERVICES PROGRAM

NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
BRET HARTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PARENT ENGAGEMENT

PETER BURNETT ELEMENTARY
PETER BURNETT ELEMENTARY
NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
GOLDEN EMPIRE ELEMENTARY
A.WARREN McCLASKEY ADULT
A.WARREN McCLASKEY ADULT
NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
JOHN H. STILL - K-8

JOHN H. STILL - K-8

LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL
ROSEMONT HIGH SCHOOL
ROSEMONT HIGH SCHOOL

FACILITIES SUPPORT SERVICES
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BegDate EndDate Comment

6/10/2021 6/30/2021 EMPLOY PROB 6/10/21

5/1/2021 6/30/2021 EMPLOY PROB 5/1/21

5/28/2021 6/30/2021 EMPLOY PROB 5/28/21

6/28/2021 6/30/2021 EMPLOY PROB 6/28/21

7/1/2021 6/30/2022 REEMPLOY 39MO RR 7/1/21
7/1/2021 6/30/2022 EMPLOY PROB 7/15/21

7/1/2021 6/30/2022 EMPLOY PROB 7/1/21

7/1/2021 6/30/2022 PERM EXT LTA 7/1/21-6/30/22
7/1/2021 6/30/2022 PERM EXT LTA 7/1/21-6/30/22
7/1/2021 6/30/2022 PERM EXT LTA 7/1/21-6/30/22
7/1/2021 6/30/2022 PERM EXT LTA 7/1/21-6/30/22
7/1/2021 8/31/2021 PERM EXT LTA 7/1/21-6/30/22
6/25/2021 6/30/2021 LOA RTN 6/25/21

6/18/2021 6/30/2021 LOA RTN (PD) FMLA/CFRA 6/18/21
6/26/2021 6/30/2021 LOA RTN 6/26/21

6/1/2021 6/13/2021 LOA (UNPD) PC 6/1-6/13/21
6/14/2021 6/30/2021 LOA RTN (UNPD) 6/14/21

7/1/2021 6/30/2022 LOA RTN 7/1/21

5/29/2021 6/30/2021 LOA (UNPD) 5/29/21-6/30/21
5/1/2021 6/30/2021 LOA (PD) 5/1-6/30/21

6/16/2021 6/30/2021 LOA EXT (PD) FMLA/CFRA 6/16/21-6/30/21
7/1/2021 7/15/2021 LOA EXT (PD) FMLA/CFRA 7/1/21-7/15/21
7/19/2021 9/18/2021 LOA (PD) 7/19/21-9/18/21

9/19/2021 1/2/2022 LOA (PD) FMLA/CFRA 9/19/21-1/2/22
1/3/2022 5/31/2022 LOA RTN 1/3/22

5/21/2021 6/30/2021 LOA RTN 5/21/21

6/7/2021 6/30/2021 LOA (PD) 6/7/21-6/30/21

7/1/2021 8/2/2021 LOA EXT (PD) 7/1/21-8/2/21

7/1/2021 9/24/2021 LOA (PD) FMLA/CFRA 7/1/21-9/24/21
9/25/2021 6/30/2022 LOA (PD) 9/25/21-6/30/22

6/28/2021 6/30/2021 LOA EXT (PD) 6/28-6/30/21
6/28/2021 6/30/2021 LOA EXT (PD) 6/28-6/30/21

7/1/2021 7/31/2021 LOA EXT (PD) 7/1-7/31/21

7/1/2021 7/31/2021 LOA EXT (PD) 7/1-7/31/21

7/1/2021 712712021 LOA (PD) FMLA/CFRA 7/1/21-7/27/21
7/28/2021 8/22/2021 LOA (PD) 7/28/21-8/22/21

7/1/2021

O=Zero Yr Probationary; A=Permanent; B=First Yr Probationary; C=Second Yr Probationary; E=Temp Contract; I=Long Term Temp; J=Short Term Temp; Q=Limited Term Assignment-Evaluated; R=Limited Term Assignment-Not Evaluated
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NameLast NameFirst JobPerm JobClass PrimeSite BegDate EndDate Comment Page 3 of 3

GUILLEN MARIA A Custodian JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL 6/28/2021 6/30/2021 TR 6/28/21
LUERA EMMA A Teacher Assistant, Bilingual HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL 7/1/2021 6/30/2022 TR 7/1/21
NGUYEN VAN A Inst Aid, Spec Ed JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL 7/1/2021 8/31/2021 TR 7/1/21

O=Zero Yr Probationary; A=Permanent; B=First Yr Probationary; C=Second Yr Probationary; E=Temp Contract; I=Long Term Temp; J=Short Term Temp; Q=Limited Term Assignment-Evaluated; R=Limited Term Assignment-Not Evaluated
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