SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 11.1b

Meeting Date: August 5, 2021						
Subject: Approve Personnel Transactions						
☐ Information Item Only ✓ Approval on Consent Agenda ☐ Conference (for discussion only) ☐ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) ☐ Conference/Action ☐ Action ☐ Public Hearing						
<u>Division</u> : Human Resources Services						
Recommendation: Approve Personnel Transactions						
Background/Rationale: N/A						
Financial Considerations: N/A						
LCAP Goal(s): Safe, Clean and Healthy Schools						
<u>Documents Attached:</u> 1. Certificated Personnel Transactions Dated August 5, 2021						

Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A

2. Classified Personnel Transactions Dated August 5, 2021

REEMPL 24MO RR 7/1/21
BREWER JENNIFER C

NameLast	NameFirst	JobPerm	JobClass	PrimeSite	BegDate	EndDate	Comment	Page 2 of 3
BROWN	HADI	Α	Teacher, High School	LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	STCHG 7/1/21	
BUMP	KIM	Q	Teacher, High School	HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	STCHG 7/1/21	
CHEN	WENDY	Α	Teacher, High School	C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	STCHG 7/1/21	
DAVIDS	JODI	Α	Teacher, Resource, Elementary	JOHN H. STILL - K-8	7/1/2020	REA 7/1/21	REA 7/1/21	
FELICIANO	ALICE	Α	Teacher, Elementary	CAMELLIA BASIC ELEMENTARY	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	REA 7/1/21	
FERLAZZO	LAWRENCE	Q	Teacher, High School	LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	STCHG 7/1/21	
HA	AUTUMN	Α	Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.	PACIFIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	REA 7/1/21	
HETZLER	JASON	Α	Teacher, High School	JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	REA 7/1/21	
KUNISAKI	JESSICA	Α	Counselor, Middle School	SUTTER MIDDLE SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	STCHG 7/1/21	
LEE	STEPHANIE	Α	Teacher, Elementary	PACIFIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	REA 7/1/21	
LICHTENHAN	TABITHA	Α	Teacher, Elementary	PACIFIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	REA 7/1/21	
MANNING	CHRISTOPHER	С	Teacher, High School	C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	STCHG 7/1/21	
MAZE	ROCHELLE	Α	Teacher, Elementary	WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	REA 7/1/21	
MIURA-GLEN	CATHERINE	Α	Teacher, Elementary	HOLLYWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	REA 7/1/21	
NELSON	INGRID	Α	Teacher, Elementary	JOHN D SLOAT BASIC ELEMENTARY	7/1/2021	6/30/2022		

NameLast	NameFirst	JobPerm	JobClass	PrimeSite	BegDate	EndDate	Comment	Page 3 of 3
WATSON	DUSTIN	0	Teacher, High School	NEW TECH	1/11/2021	6/30/2021	SEP/TERM 6/30/21	
WHALEN	ANDREA	A	Teacher, K-8	JOHN H. STILL - K-8	7/1/2020	6/18/2021	SEP/RESIGN 6/18/21	
WHITFORD	JORDAN	A	Teacher, Spec Ed	WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	2/1/2021	6/30/2021	SEP/RESIGN 6/30/21	
ZAMUDIO	LEONARDO	A	Teacher, Elementary	EDWARD KEMBLE ELEMENTARY	7/1/2020	6/25/2021	SEP/RESIGN 6/25/21	
					.,,,	0,00,00		
TRANSFER								
AVELAR	ANGELA	Α	Counselor, High School	WEST CAMPUS	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
BRAUN	APRIL	Α	Teacher, High School	HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
CALDWELL	CHASE	С	Teacher, High School	C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
CARIAGA	GLADYS	Α	Teacher, Spec Ed	JOHN H. STILL - K-8	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
CLIFTON	RHIANNA	Α	Counselor, Middle School	SUTTER MIDDLE SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
COLLINS	CLIFFORD	Α	Teacher, High School	JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
CORDIMA	NATLY	Α	Teacher, K-8	GENEVIEVE DIDION ELEMENTARY	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
COSTANZO	NICOLE	Α	Teacher, High School	C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
CROCKER	THOMAS	Α	Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj	SEQUOIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
DUNCAN	ANGELA	A	Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj	TAHOE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
DWYER	BRYAN	Α	Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj	WILLIAM LAND ELEMENTARY	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
FERRAZ	LUIZ-FELIPE	A	Teacher, K-8	ALICE BIRNEY WALDORF - K-8	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
FONG	PAMELA	A	Teacher, K-8	GENEVIEVE DIDION ELEMENTARY	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
HUYNH	LINDA	A	Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.	MATSUYAMA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
JOHNSON	ELISABETH	A	Teacher, High School	JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
KADRIE	AMBER	A	Counselor, High School	HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
MASHININI-NIGL	SIPHIWE	A	Teacher, Elementary	A. M. WINN - K-8	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
MEARNS	KRISTIN	A	Teacher, Spec Ed	PETER BURNETT ELEMENTARY	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
MONTGOMERY	HEIDI	A	Teacher, Spec Ed	ETHEL I. BAKER ELEMENTARY	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
MOUA-YANG	MAI	A	Counselor, Middle School	WILL C. WOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
MUCHOWSKI	JENNIFER	A	Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.	HOLLYWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
NELSON	CORTNIE	A	Teacher, Elementary	PONY EXPRESS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
NOSSARDI	KENNETH	A	Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj	JAMES W MARSHALL ELEMENTARY	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
NOUCHI	NADINE	A	Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj	THEODORE JUDAH ELEMENTARY	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
REILLY	PATRICK	A	Teacher, High School	HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
RULE	MICHAEL	A	Teacher, Elementary	BRET HARTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
SIMMONS	VALERIE	0	Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.	ELDER CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
SIMMONS	VALERIE	0	Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.	JOHN H. STILL - K-8	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
SMITH	JENEVA	A	Teacher, Elementary	GOLDEN EMPIRE ELEMENTARY	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
STEWART	CINDEE	A	Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj	BOWLING GREEN ELEMENTARY	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
STINSON	LISA	A	Teacher, Elementary	HOLLYWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
THAO	DIONE	A	Teacher, Middle School	MULTILINGUAL EDUCATION DEPT.	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
THIBODEAU	TODD	A	Teacher, Elementary	NEW JOSEPH BONNHEIM	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
TRAM	JENNY	A	Teacher, Spec Ed	NICHOLAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
TURNER	VALERIE	0	Teacher, Spec Ed	CALIFORNIA MIDDLE SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
URIBES	GRACIELA	A	Teacher, Spec Ed Teacher, Elementary	PACIFIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
VIVAS RODRIGUEZ		C			7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
WEST-NAWROCKI	SANTIAGO CARLENA	A	Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.	LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL CAPITAL CITY SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	
			Teacher, High School					
XIONG	ZOUA	A	Teacher, Elementary	PACIFIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	TR 7/1/21	